on 24.03.20 15 by way of a communication on behalf of the General Manager which is extracted 

verbatim hereunder below for clarity:- 

"This is to inform you that you have availed LTC from 22.12.2014 to 01.01 .2015 
with Leave Encashment for 10 days vide your application dtd. 07.11.2014. 

02.You have been given an advance of Rs.27530/-(Twenty Seven thousand Five 
hundred Thirty only) 

03.Thereafter, you.have submitted final LTC claim on 06.02.2015. 

04. Your submission has been examined and following has been observed:- 

a) 	You have purchased the air tickets from Jet Airways on 26.01.2014. This is much 
earlier to yourapplication for LTC dtd.